AMENDMENTS TO LB946

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2047)

Introduced by Dubas

- 2 as stricken, and insert "shall appoint"; in line 24 strike
- 3 "employment,", show as stricken, and insert "appointment,"; strike
- 4 beginning with "to" in line 25 through "including" in line 26, show
- 5 as stricken, and insert "shall specify the responsibility of the
- 6 appointee to carry out the statutory duties of the office of county
- 7 surveyor and shall specify"; and in line 27 after "surveyor" insert
- 8 "for the performance of such duties".
- 9 2. On page 4, line 1, reinstate the stricken "A";
- 10 in lines 2 through 6 strike the new matter; in line 6 before
- 11 "surveyor" insert "county", strike "employed", show as stricken,
- 12 and insert "appointed", and reinstate the stricken matter; in line
- 13 8 strike "(4)" and insert "(3)" and strike "employed or"; and in
- 14 line 10 strike "employment or" and show the old matter as stricken.